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Bell Schedule
 


MERIT Academy

Bell Schedule




	
Monday - Thursday

	 
	
Period 1

	
8:30am - 9:39am


	
Period 2

	
9:41am - 10:40am


	
Period 3

	
10:42am - 11:41am


	
Period 4

	
11:43am - 12:42pm


	
LUNCH

	
12:42am - 1:12pm


	
Period 5

	
1:14pm - 2:23pm


	
Period 6

	
2:25pm - 3:24pm








	
Friday

	 
	
Period 1

	
8:30am - 9:20am


	
Period 2

	
9:22am - 10:02am


	
Period 3

	
10:04am - 10:44am


	
BREAK

	
10:44am - 10:59am


	
Period 4

	
11:01am - 11:41am


	
LUNCH

	
11:41am - 12:11pm


	
Period 5

	
12:13pm - 1:03pm


	
Period 6

	
1:05pm - 1:45pm






Transportation
Transportation Department Phone: 619-644-8186

 

To check on your student's bus route pick up and drop off times and location, click here

Infinite Campus
If you need help accessing or troubleshooting the Infinite Campus Portal, click here

Schoology
For information on how to have parent access to your student's Schoology account, click here

MERIT Library List
Click here to view the MERIT Library List
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Making Education Relevant Innovative and Therapeutic

 



1600 North Cuyamaca Street, El Cajon, CA 92020





 


MERIT Academy is designed to provide Special Education students with a high degree of social, emotional, and behavioral support and structure throughout each school day. The program serves students in a self-contained special day program at a separate Special Education school that specializes in the academic, social, and emotional needs of students.


Mission/ Vision
Inspiring and supporting individual success through an integrated academic and therapeutic environment. MERIT Academy is an innovative program that integrates both academic and therapeutic supports to facilitate growth by embracing the uniqueness of each student. We are a collaborative, creative, cohesive team that provides a positive, fun environment where students, families, and staff can continue to develop emotionally and scholastically toward self-reliance. As students become increasingly independent and positive contributing members of their communities, they will be able to successfully transition into adulthood.
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Principal
Alicia Owens

Email

(619) 956-0600
Fax (619) 449-1795

School Hours
Monday - Thursday 
8:30 a.m. to 3:24 p.m.
Fridays 
8:30 a.m. to 1:45 p.m.






      

                                        

                                    

                                

                            

                            
                                
                                    
                                        
Parent Policy
			

Parent Policy (Spanish)
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STAFF CONTACTS
  


Stacy Denison

Administrative Assistant

619-956-0600

sdenison@guhsd.net

 

Chris Wessels

Teacher

619-956-0606

cwessels@guhsd.net

 

Matt Jennings

Teacher

619-956-0605

mjennings@guhsd.net

 

Rachel Cramer

Teacher

619-956-0608

rcramer@guhsd.net

 

Steve Lenox

Teacher

619-956-0610

slenox@guhsd.net

 

Jerryel McWilliams-Rogers

Teacher

619-956-0609

 

Matt Bruno

Teacher

619-956-0607

mbruno@guhsd.net

 

Robert Bailey

Teacher

619-956-0620

 

Stephanie Lopez

Vista Hill Program Manager

619-956-0616

slopez@vistahill.org

 

Guadalupe Razo

Vista Hill Administrative Assistant

619-956-0615

grazo@vistahill.org

 

Bethany Minick

Therapist

bminick@vistahill.org

 

Romylyn Teale

Therapist

rteale@vistahill.org

 

Tanisha Fulcher

Therapist

tfulcher@vistahill.org

 

Valderene Waian

Therapist

vwaian@vistahill.org

 

Adrian Salinas

Therapist

asalinas@vistahill.org

 

Erica Assenti

Therapist

aassenti@vistahill.org
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                                            If you require the use of telecommunication relay services, dial 7-1-1 to be connected to a specially trained communications assistant.
                                        

                                        
                                            
                                        

                                    


                                


                                
                                    	
Home
 


                                
                            

                        

                


                
                    
                        
                            Grossmont Union High School District programs and activities shall be free from discrimination, harassment, intimidation, and bullying based on age, gender, sex, race, color, religion, ancestry, national origin, nationality, ethnic group identification, ethnicity, marital or parental status, physical  or mental disability, gender identity,  gender expression, sexual orientation or the perception of one or more of such characteristics. (GUHSD Board Policy 5145.3)

Additional Title IX non-discrimination information

4119.26 BP Employee/Student Interaction Policy
Additional non-discrimination and related policies
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